

BID TABLUATION

City of Jersey Village Seattle Street Reconstruction Project (2022-01)

Advertise Date: April 6, 2022

Bid Opening Date: May 3, 2022

Grand Total Shown on Bid = \$ 3,298,505.00

\$ 3,343,273.00

\$ 3,447,992.30

\$ 2,439,927.17

\$ 3,650,926.50

					Bidder 1 MC2 Main Lane		Bidder 2 Greenscapes Six, LLC		Bidder 3 Mar-Con Services, LLC		Bidder 4 Gulf Coast Limestone		Bidder 5 Conrad Construction Co.		Avg of Three Low Bidders		Engineer's Estimate	
					Grand Total =	\$3,298,505.00	Grand Total =	\$3,343,273.00	Grand Total =	\$3,404,859.70	Grand Total =	\$3,586,121.88	Grand Total =	\$3,650,926.50	Grand Total =	\$3,348,849.22	Grand Total =	\$2,041,070.50
Item No.	Spec No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
GENERAL ITEMS:																		
1	01502-100	Mobilization	LS	1	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$521,436.00	\$521,436.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$268,000.00	\$268,000.00	\$300,478.67	\$300,478.67	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	01555-100	Traffic control and regulation	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$86,743.20	\$86,743.20	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$48,914.40	\$48,914.40	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
3	01535	Remove tree 0- to 11.99-inch caliper	EA	11	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,363.63	\$14,999.93	\$1,150.00	\$12,650.00	\$2,066.67	\$22,733.37	\$450.00	\$4,950.00
4	01535	Remove tree 12- to 29.99-inch caliper	EA	12	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$23,760.00	\$1,333.33	\$15,999.96	\$1,750.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,160.00	\$37,920.00	\$2,750.00	\$33,000.00
5	01535	Clearance prune tree	EA	21	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$240.00	\$5,040.00	\$571.42	\$11,999.82	\$750.00	\$15,750.00	\$330.00	\$6,930.00	\$95.00	\$1,995.00
6	01535	Install and maintain tree protection fence (up to 5000 LF)	LF	2,440	\$4.00	\$9,760.00	\$3.00	\$7,320.00	\$6.00	\$14,640.00	\$3.27	\$7,978.80	\$5.25	\$12,810.00	\$4.33	\$10,565.20	\$4.00	\$9,760.00
7	01535	Install root pruning trench	LF	1,775	\$9.00	\$15,975.00	\$10.00	\$17,750.00	\$20.00	\$35,500.00	\$3.78	\$6,709.50	\$16.50	\$29,287.50	\$13.00	\$23,075.00	\$8.00	\$14,200.00
8	01570-100	Implementation and maintenance of SWPPP structures	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,570.00	\$6,570.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,356.67	\$8,356.67	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
9	01570-109	Inlet protection barrier (Stage I)	EA	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$440.00	\$4,400.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
10	01570-109A	Inlet protection barrier (Stage II)	EA	12	\$270.00	\$3,240.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$796.67	\$9,560.04	\$75.00	\$900.00
11	01575-100	Stabilized construction access	SY	235	\$30.00	\$7,050.00	\$15.00	\$3,525.00	\$1.20	\$282.00	\$25.00	\$5,875.00	\$36.00	\$8,460.00	\$15.40	\$3,619.00	\$23.70	\$5,569.50
12	02221-200	Remove and dispose of existing manhole	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$731.70	\$3,658.50	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$977.23	\$4,886.15	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
13	02221-201	Remove and dispose of existing inlet	EA	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$731.70	\$2,926.80	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,177.23	\$4,708.92	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
14	02221	Remove, store and replace; remove, dispose and replace (in-kind); or remove and replace (in-kind) existing miscellaneous metal, masonry, and wood structures (Mailboxes)	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$39,592.10	\$39,592.10	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,864.03	\$25,864.03	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
15	02222-106	Abandon and fill 8-inch diameter sewer	LF	1,575	\$9.00	\$14,175.00	\$10.00	\$15,750.00	\$15.30	\$24,097.50	\$6.02	\$9,481.50	\$16.00	\$25,200.00	\$11.43	\$18,002.25	\$10.00	\$15,750.00
16	02260-100	Trench safety system (5' to 10')	LF	3,881	\$1.00	\$3,881.00	\$3.00	\$11,643.00	\$1.10	\$4,269.10	\$0.50	\$1,940.50	\$2.50	\$9,702.50	\$1.70	\$6,597.70	\$1.80	\$6,985.80
17	02581-100	Street lighting conduit (2-inch PVC, SCH 40) (open cut) including stub ups, warning tape, pull wire, and CenterPoint-furnished pull boxes	LF	1,983	\$17.00	\$33,711.00	\$25.00	\$49,575.00	\$24.10	\$47,790.30	\$19.48	\$38,628.84	\$22.00	\$43,626.00	\$22.03	\$43,685.49	\$10.50	\$20,821.50
18	02581-101	Street lighting conduit (2-inch PVC, SCH 80) (augered) including stub ups and pull wire	LF	161	\$25.00	\$4,025.00	\$100.00	\$16,100.00	\$57.40	\$9,241.40	\$42.50	\$6,842.50	\$35.00	\$5,635.00	\$60.80	\$9,788.80	\$14.50	\$2,334.50
19	02921-100	Hydro mulch seeding	SY	2,820	\$1.00	\$2,820.00	\$4.00	\$11,280.00	\$0.70	\$1,974.00	\$1.50	\$4,230.00	\$1.00	\$2,820.00	\$1.90	\$5,358.00	\$0.50	\$1,410.00
20	02922-100	Sodding	SY	400	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$7.20	\$2,880.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.50	\$4,200.00	\$7.73	\$3,092.00	\$4.45	\$1,780.00
GENERAL ITEMS - SUBTOTAL:						\$569,887.00		\$379,543.00		\$846,240.90		\$335,926.35		\$577,931.00		\$598,535.69		\$249,556.30
PAVING ITEMS:																		
21	02221-251	Remove and dispose of concrete sidewalk and driveways (all thicknesses)	SY	3,092	\$20.00	\$61,840.00	\$20.00	\$61,840.00	\$9.70	\$29,992.40	\$21.76	\$67,281.92	\$10.50	\$32,466.00	\$16.57	\$51,234.44	\$5.00	\$15,460.00
22	02221-253	Remove and dispose of reinforced concrete pavement with or without asphalt overlay	SY	6,449	\$6.00	\$38,694.00	\$20.00	\$128,980.00	\$7.70	\$49,657.30	\$15.19	\$97,960.31	\$10.50	\$67,714.50	\$11.23	\$72,422.27	\$10.00	\$64,490.00
23	02221-250	Remove and dispose of existing concrete curb or curb and gutter	LF	3,888	\$1.00	\$3,888.00	\$20.00	\$77,760.00	\$1.20	\$4,665.60	\$10.28	\$39,968.64	\$1.50	\$5,832.00	\$7.40	\$28,771.20	\$1.50	\$5,832.00
24	02315-100	Roadway excavation with or without subgrade	CY	890	\$30.00	\$26,700.00	\$20.00	\$17,800.00	\$24.60	\$21,894.00	\$31.62	\$28,141.80	\$28.00	\$24,920.00	\$24.87	\$22,134.30	\$20.00	\$17,800.00
25	02336-105	Lime stabilized subgrade, 6-inch	SY	8,843	\$7.00	\$61,901.00	\$30.00	\$265,290.00	\$7.40	\$65,438.20	\$9.61	\$84,981.23	\$9.00	\$79,587.00	\$14.80	\$130,876.40	\$4.50	\$39,793.50
26	02336-200	Lime for lime stabilized subgrade (6%)	TON	131	\$200.00	\$26,200.00	\$250.00	\$32,750.00	\$242.40	\$31,754.40	\$265.00	\$34,715.00	\$240.00	\$31,440.00	\$230.80	\$30,234.80	\$190.00	\$24,890.00
27	02714-101	Flexible base course for temporary driveways, residential	EA	50	\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.10	\$57,505.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$896.70	\$44,835.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
28	02751-106	6-inch reinforced concrete pavement	SY	7,160	\$70.00	\$501,200.00	\$70.00	\$501,200.00	\$65.90	\$471,844.00	\$55.89	\$400,172.40	\$86.00	\$615,760.00	\$68.63	\$491,390.80	\$52.00	\$372,320.00
29	02754-105	6-inch concrete driveway, including excavation	SF	8,350	\$16.00	\$133,600.00	\$6.00	\$50,100.00	\$13.30	\$111,055.00	\$5.80	\$48,430.00	\$12.00	\$100,200.00	\$11.77	\$98,279.50	\$7.20	\$60,120.00
30	HC 660	Reflectorized pavement markings - Type I (24") (White)	LF	106	\$10.00	\$1,060.00	\$5.00	\$530.00	\$12.00	\$1,272.00	\$23.58	\$2,499.48	\$23.00	\$2,438.00	\$9.00	\$954.00	\$9.00	\$954.00
31	02764-200	Reflectorized pavement markers, Type II (double-sided) (blue-blue)	EA	4	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$34.50	\$138.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.40	\$17.60
32	02771-100	6-inch concrete curb	LF	3,860	\$7.00	\$27,020.00	\$20.00	\$77,200.00	\$5.50	\$21,230.00	\$300.00	\$1,158,000.00	\$5.00	\$19,300.00	\$10.83	\$41,803.80	\$4.00	\$15,440.00
33	02775-105	4-1/2-inch concrete sidewalk	SF	19,930	\$10.00	\$199,300.00	\$5.00	\$99,650.00	\$8.10	\$161,433.00	\$5.00	\$99,650.00	\$9.00	\$179,370.00	\$7.70	\$153,461.00	\$6.67	\$132,933.10
34	02775-200	Type 7 Wheel chair ramp	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,493.00	\$2,986.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,164.33	\$4,328.66	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
35	02775-200	Type 9 Wheel chair ramp	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,603.20	\$3,206.40	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,734.40	\$5,468.80	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
PAVING ITEMS - SUBTOTAL:						\$1,162,683.00		\$1,336,100.00		\$1,034,053.30		\$2,080,700.78		\$1,208,665.50		\$1,177,594.97		\$772,050.20

STORM SEWER ITEMS:																		
36	02081-103	8-foot dia cast in place Type C concrete manhole on existing 48-inch dia storm sewer	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$33,966.10	\$33,966.10	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,322.03	\$25,322.03	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
37	02081-300	Type C manhole for 42-inch diam. and smaller sewers	EA	7	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$4,126.40	\$28,884.80	\$9,271.42	\$64,899.94	\$5,850.00	\$40,950.00	\$6,708.80	\$46,961.60	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
38	02221-520	Remove and dispose of storm sewers and leads less than 24-inch	LF	114	\$35.00	\$3,990.00	\$120.00	\$13,680.00	\$29.50	\$3,363.00	\$43.95	\$5,010.30	\$25.00	\$2,850.00	\$61.50	\$7,011.00	\$25.00	\$2,850.00
39	02221-521	Remove and dispose of 24-inch to 36-inch storm sewers and leads	LF	15	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.60	\$1,284.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$96.87	\$1,453.05	\$25.00	\$375.00
40	02631-105	24-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut	LF	652	\$200.00	\$130,400.00	\$200.00	\$130,400.00	\$137.80	\$89,845.60	\$120.66	\$78,670.32	\$160.00	\$104,320.00	\$179.27	\$116,884.04	\$160.00	\$104,320.00
41	02631-106	30-inch diameter storm sewer by open cut	LF	106	\$230.00	\$24,380.00	\$225.00	\$23,850.00	\$183.20	\$19,419.20	\$195.37	\$20,709.22	\$200.00	\$21,200.00	\$212.73	\$22,549.38	\$200.00	\$21,200.00
42	02631-505	24-inch diameter equivalent elliptical storm sewer by open cut	LF	128	\$360.00	\$46,080.00	\$225.00	\$28,800.00	\$264.20	\$33,817.60	\$209.56	\$26,823.68	\$350.00	\$44,800.00	\$283.07	\$36,232.96	\$230.00	\$29,440.00
43	02631-506	30-inch diameter equivalent elliptical storm sewer by open cut	LF	351	\$380.00	\$133,380.00	\$250.00	\$87,750.00	\$318.00	\$111,618.00	\$238.60	\$83,748.60	\$425.00	\$149,175.00	\$316.00	\$110,916.00	\$250.00	\$87,750.00
44	02631 2505	Remove and replace existing 3- and 4-inch PVC through-curb drains, with storm water curb opening casting, complete-in-place	EA	26	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$447.60	\$11,637.60	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$882.53	\$22,945.78	\$300.00	\$7,800.00
45	02633 200	Type BB inlet (Precast)	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,146.40	\$20,585.60	\$7,250.00	\$29,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,048.80	\$20,195.20	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00
46	02633-300	Type C inlet (Precast)	EA	8	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,146.40	\$41,171.20	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$46,400.00	\$6,048.80	\$48,390.40	\$6,700.00	\$53,600.00
STORM SEWER ITEMS - SUBTOTAL:					\$476,255.00		\$504,730.00		\$395,592.70		\$380,112.06		\$492,795.00		\$458,861.44		\$365,135.00	
WASTEWATER ITEMS:																		
47	02082-400	4-foot diameter precast concrete corrosion-resistant watertight manhole	EA	11	\$6,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$5,266.40	\$57,930.40	\$8,925.45	\$98,179.95	\$9,500.00	\$104,500.00	\$5,255.47	\$57,810.17	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00
48	02448-209	12-inch diameter sanitary sewer, by pipe augering with casing	LF	60	\$340.00	\$20,400.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$726.20	\$43,572.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$405.40	\$24,324.00	\$170.00	\$10,200.00
49	02531-109	12-inch diameter sanitary sewer, by open-cut	LF	747	\$150.00	\$112,050.00	\$150.00	\$112,050.00	\$123.40	\$92,179.80	\$91.96	\$68,694.12	\$200.00	\$149,400.00	\$141.13	\$105,424.11	\$155.00	\$115,785.00
50	02531-110	15-inch diameter sanitary sewer, by open-cut	LF	839	\$180.00	\$151,020.00	\$200.00	\$167,800.00	\$153.10	\$128,450.90	\$117.84	\$98,867.76	\$250.00	\$209,750.00	\$177.70	\$149,090.30	\$160.00	\$134,240.00
51	02534-101	Service stubs or reconnections without stack on sanitary sewer	EA	58	\$2,600.00	\$150,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$2,064.50	\$119,741.00	\$731.03	\$42,399.74	\$2,350.00	\$136,300.00	\$1,888.17	\$109,513.86	\$180.00	\$10,440.00
52	02448-210	15-inch diameter sanitary sewer, by pipe augering with casing	LF	163	\$510.00	\$83,130.00	\$300.00	\$48,900.00	\$695.50	\$113,366.50	\$118.86	\$19,374.18	\$420.00	\$68,460.00	\$501.83	\$81,798.29	\$190.00	\$30,970.00
WASTEWATER ITEMS - SUBTOTAL:					\$583,400.00		\$445,250.00		\$555,240.60		\$333,515.75		\$692,410.00		\$527,960.73		\$329,135.00	
WATER ITEMS:																		
53	02511-579	12-inch diameter water line by open-cut	LF	1,618	\$150.00	\$242,700.00	\$200.00	\$323,600.00	\$128.40	\$207,751.20	\$115.11	\$186,247.98	\$195.00	\$315,510.00	\$159.47	\$258,022.46	\$95.00	\$153,710.00
54	02511-659	12-inch diameter water line by trenchless construction	LF	366	\$150.00	\$54,900.00	\$150.00	\$54,900.00	\$437.70	\$160,198.20	\$108.60	\$39,747.60	\$195.00	\$71,370.00	\$245.90	\$89,999.40	\$85.00	\$31,110.00
55	02511	12-inch diameter DIP water line by open-cut with restrained joints (pipe offset section)	LF	33	\$160.00	\$5,280.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$276.70	\$9,131.10	\$125.00	\$4,125.00	\$575.00	\$18,975.00	\$245.57	\$8,103.81	\$131.00	\$4,323.00
56	02512-105	3/4-inch to 1-inch diameter water taps and copper service line with meter box, short side	EA	26	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,346.70	\$35,014.20	\$1,920.49	\$49,932.74	\$1,900.00	\$49,400.00	\$1,115.57	\$29,004.82	\$781.00	\$20,306.00
57	02512-107	3/4-inch to 1-inch diameter water taps and copper service line with meter box, long side	EA	27	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$2,201.70	\$59,445.90	\$2,616.06	\$70,633.62	\$2,850.00	\$76,950.00	\$1,733.90	\$46,815.30	\$1,260.00	\$34,020.00
58	02513-108	6-inch diameter wet connection	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,786.90	\$1,786.90	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,428.97	\$2,428.97	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
59	02511-447	6-inch diameter plug and clamp	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,413.20	\$1,413.20	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,204.40	\$2,204.40	\$500.00	\$500.00
60	02513-110	12-inch diameter wet connection	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,225.40	\$2,225.40	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$3,608.47	\$3,608.47	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
61	02511-449	12-inch diameter plug and clamp	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,648.90	\$3,297.80	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,666.30	\$5,332.60	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
62	02516-110	Cut, plug and abandon existing 12-inch diameter water line	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,648.90	\$3,297.80	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,149.63	\$6,299.26	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
63	02520-100	6-inch diameter fire hydrant branch by open-cut	LF	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$55.60	\$834.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$198.00	\$2,970.00	\$88.53	\$1,327.95	\$55.00	\$825.00
64	02520-200	Fire hydrant assembly, all depths, including 6-inch diameter gate valve and box	EA	4	\$7,700.00	\$30,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,242.00	\$24,968.00	\$8,020.00	\$32,080.00	\$8,300.00	\$33,200.00	\$7,980.67	\$31,922.68	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
65	02520-300	Remove and salvage existing fire hydrant	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$777.00	\$3,108.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,375.67	\$9,502.68	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
66	02525	12-inch by 12-inch diameter tapping sleeve and valve with box	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,553.30	\$11,553.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$10,517.77	\$10,517.77	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
67	02526	Relocate and reinstall meter with new box	EA	26	\$275.00	\$7,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$252.20	\$6,557.20	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$650.00	\$16,900.00	\$1,009.07	\$26,235.82	\$600.00	\$15,600.00
WATER MAIN ITEMS - SUBTOTAL:					\$431,230.00		\$632,150.00		\$530,582.20		\$416,666.94		\$633,125.00		\$531,326.39		\$298,694.00	
EXTRA UNIT PRICE ITEMS:																		
1	02221	Remove miscellaneous concrete and masonry	CY	100	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$77.20	\$7,720.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$47.73	\$4,773.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
2	02318	Extra hand excavation	CY	100	\$49.00	\$4,900.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$24.60	\$2,460.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$37.87	\$3,787.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
3	02318	Extra machine excavation	CY	100	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.90	\$2,090.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.97	\$2,297.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
4	02318	Extra placement of backfill material	CY	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.30	\$630.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$23.77	\$2,377.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
5	02318	Extra placement of granular fill	CY	100	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$63.70	\$6,370.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$49.23	\$4,923.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
6	02318	Extra cement-stabilized sand	CY	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$63.60	\$6,360.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$54.53	\$5,453.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
7	02511 02501	Extra ductile iron compact fittings in place	TON	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.0											

\$9,481.50 Amounts in red font differ from amounts shown in Bid